

# **Village of**

# **Glendale Heights**

#### Welcome!

The Village of Glendale Heights welcomes you to our community. We are "A Proud and Progressive Village for All People" and we hope you enjoy your new home. The following is information that we think would be helpful to get you started. Please visit our website at www.glendaleheights.org for additional information or call us at 630.260.6000 and we can put you in touch with the correct Village Department to answer your questions!

# Water Service

Water Billing Division
630.260.6010 or waterbilling@glendaleheights.org
www.glendaleheights.org/finance

## Natural Gas

NICOR 888.642.6748 www.nicorgas.com

## **Electricity**

ComEd 800.334.7661 www.comed.com

#### Vehicle Stickers

630.260.6000

Vehicle stickers are required for all vehicles registered in the Village of Glendale Heights within 45 days of moving into the Village. Vehicle stickers are available for purchase at the Finance Department counter in Village Hall. Note: Senior Citizens are allowed one free vehicle sticker. www.glendaleheights.org/Finance

# Garbage and Recycling Service

Republic Services 847.981.0091 www.republicservices.com



# New Resident Welcome Guide





Village of
Glendale Heights
300 Civic Center Plaza
Glendale Heights, IL 60139
630.260.6000
www.glendaleheights.org

# Cable TV & Internet Services

Comcast

Customer Service: 1.866.594.1234

www.xfinity.com

Astound

Customer Service: 1.800.746.4726 www.astound.com/chicago

AT&T

Customer Service: 1.800.288.2020

www.att.com

#### Reminder

With your new change of address, please remember to notify the Illinois Secretary of State at www.ilsos.gov/addrchange of this change within 10 days.

#### Other Important Things to Know

**Village Board of Elected Officials** - The Village of Glendale Heights is divided into six different districts each represented by a District Trustee, and a Village President who oversees the entire Village. There is also a Village Clerk who maintains all official records for the Village. To find out who your District Trustee is, please visit www.glendaleheights.org or join them on the first Saturday of each month at the Center for Senior Citizens from 10:00 am to noon for Coffee and Chat with the Village President and Board.

Glendale Heights Police Department - The Village of Glendale Heights Police Department serves and protects all residents within the Village of Glendale Heights. Along with keeping residents and businesses safe, they also believe in Community Oriented Policing (C.O.P.) and working with the residents of Glendale Heights to help build trust and positive bonds. In the event of an emergency, please always call 911 for assistance. For more information, please visit www.glendaleheights.org/police or call the non-emergency number at 630.260.6070.

**Fire and EMS** - Fire protection and ambulance services are provided by the Glenside Fire Protection District and the Bloomingdale Fire Protection District, both are separate units of government and dependent on where you reside. In the event of an emergency, please always call 911 for assistance. For more information, please visit www.glensidefire.com or www.bloomingdalefire.com.

**Education** - Elementary education is provided by Marquardt School District 15 and Queen Bee School District 16 depending on where you live. Secondary education is provided by Glenbard High School District 87. Glendale Heights also has a parochial school available.

**Parks and Recreation** - The Village of Glendale Heights does not have a separate taxing body park district. Instead, there is a Leisure Services Department. A program brochure is mailed out with a variety of activities for all ages. The Sports Hub features a variety of recreation programming from athletics, a fitness center, preschool classrooms, gymnaisum, field house and more. There is also the GH<sub>2</sub>O Aquatic Center directly next door to the Sports Hub open Memorial Day weekend to Labor Day weekend. For more information, please visit www.ghrec.org.

**Library Services** - The Village is serviced by the Glenside Library. The Glenside Library provides library services for all ages and provides numerous resources in their facility. For more information on the Glenside Library, please visit www.glensidepld.org.

**Center for Senior Citizens** - The Glendale Heights Center for Senior Citizens features programs, trips, activities, resources and more for members 60 years or better. Membership to the Center for Senior Citizens is just \$5 for the year for residents and \$30 for the year for non-residents. For more information, please visit www.glendaleheights.org/seniors

**Glendale Lakes Golf Club** - The Village of Glendale Heights owns and operates an 18-hole golf course that is ideal for all skill levels. Banquets and events are also available ranging from weddings, showers, graduations, quinceaneras and more. For more information, please visit www.glendalelakes.com.

#### **Connect with Us**

Keep up-to-date with Village events, program pictures, and important announcements by following us on Twitter, Facebook, and Instagram

@VOGHNews







Or subscribe to our YouTube channel at GlendaleHtsTV!





